



Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

AGENDA OF THE 239th MEETING OF THE KOSOVO PROSECUTORIAL COUNCIL

Date: 22 December 2023 Time: 10:00

Agenda:

- 1. Approval of the agenda;
- 2. Minutes of the 234th meeting of the KPC;
- 3. Establishment of the Investigative Panel AD.nr.8/2023 for the case of a prosecutor in the Basic Prosecutor's Office in Prizren;
- 4. Regulation No. 00/2023 for the Internal Organization and Functioning of the State Prosecutor of Kosovo;
- 5. Regulation No. 00/2023 for Access to Public Documents;
- 6. The Work Program of the Commission for the Evaluation of the Performance of Prosecutors for 2024;
- 7. Training Policy Document and Training Needs Plan for State Prosecutors and Administrative Staff for 2024;
- 8. The six-month report (January-June 2023) for the Implementation of the Action Plan of the Strategic Plan of the Prosecution System 2022-2024;
- 9. Report of the Commission for the transfer and promotion of prosecutors for the promotion process of two (2) prosecutors in the Department for Serious Crimes in the Basic Prosecutor's Office in Pristina;
- 10. Report of the Commission for the transfer and promotion of prosecutors for the promotion process of two (2) prosecutors in the Juvenile Department in the Basic Prosecutor's Office in Pristina;
- 11. The request of the Chief Prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution in Prizren for the advancement of a prosecutor in the Juvenile Department;
- 12. The request of the Chief Prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution in Ferizaj for the advancement of a prosecutor in the Department for Serious Crimes;
- 13. Analysis of the Prosecution Performance Review Unit as well as the announcement of the competition for the recruitment of new State Prosecutors;
- 14. The report on the evaluation of the performance of twelve (12) prosecutors with a permanent mandate KVPP/386/2023 dated November 22, 2023, as well as the objections presented to this report;
- 15. Report of the Investigative Panel AD.nr.29/2023 to a prosecutor in the Basic Prosecutor's Office in Pristina;
- 16. Miscellaneous;